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Spring Fayre
I wish to express my thanks to all of you that attended the Spring Fayre on Saturday 14th April. It was a beautiful sunny day and it was a pleasure to see so many happy children and families.
The Friends of Hanslope School (F.O.H.S.) organised a really super event and put a huge amount of their own time and energy to make sure everything went smoothly. We all really appreciate their brilliant effort and continued support. The amount raised was around £800, this is an amazing amount!

Breakfast with a Book
Our Breakfast with a Book event held on the morning of World Book Day was attended by over 100 people (despite the snow!). It was lovely to see adults of all ages reading to children and see how much enjoyment everybody was getting from reading.

We received lots of positive comments from parents during the breakfast and hope to plan a similar reading focussed session again soon.
Warmer Weather
I wish to remind everybody about making sure your child has a water bottle in school, that they have a hat for break/lunchtimes and that they have sunscreen applied at home every morning.
Sport Relief
I’m pleased to announce that the non-uniform day and cake sale arranged by Mrs Capp and the School Council was a great success. In total we raised £368.15 for Sport Relief.

House Points
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Once again Owl House have collected the most house points during the Spring Term (they did the same in the Autumn Term). The House Captain (Finn McGarr) and Vice-Captain (Dylan Harbison), have decided that Fox House will have a non-uniform day and an afternoon extra play on Friday 4th May. Well done Fox House!

Sports Day
Sports Day this year has been arranged much earlier than usual; it will take place on Thursday 21st June and start at 9:30. This is due to the unpredictability of the weather and the fact that last year we had to cancel causing us all disappointment. With this earlier date, should we need to postpone due to weather, we will have time before the end of term to choose alternative dates.

KS2 Summer Performance
[image: ]

The KS2 Summer performance will be Alice in Wonderland this year.  The parts will be allocated by auditions and we will expect that those allocated a part will attend all of their designated rehearsals. Over the next few weeks the children in KS2 will be learning the songs from the play.


Diary Dates
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Please note all the dates and times shown here are accurate at the time of the publication of this newsletter. Any unforeseen event may happen that could cause alterations to the information listed below; if this does occur we will endeavour to let you know as quickly as possible.

Mon 7th May                                                   Bank Holiday (no school)
Mon 14th May   - Fri 18th May                      KS2 SATs
Mon 21st May                                                  Y6 visit to Holdenby House
Thurs 24th May                                                School Photos
Fri 25th May                                                     Last day of Summer Term 1
Sat 26th May – Mon 4th June                         Half Term (Mon 4th June is an Inset)
Tues 5th June                                                    Summer Term 2 begins
Tues 5th June                                                    Isle of Wight Parents’ Meetings
Mon 11th June  - Fri 15th June                      Y5/6 Isle of Wight Trip
Thurs 21st June                                                Sports Day
Mon 2nd July  - Tues 3rd July                          Y6 Radcliffe Transition 
Thurs 5th July                                                   School Disco
Mon 9th July                                                     Hanslope Moving Up Day 
Mon 9th July  - Tues 10th July                         Y6 EWS Transition
Tues 10th July                                                   Parents’ Open Meeting 3:30 – 6:00
Wed 11th July                                          Maple New Parents Meeting 3:30 – 4:30
Wed 11th and Thurs 12th                     Evening Performances of Alice at 7pm
                                                                    (ticketed)
Mon 16th July                                           Y2 Hazard Alley Visit
Mon 16th July                                          Choir/Musicians Concert     5pm
Wed 18th July                                          Y6 Leavers Treat
Thurs 19th July                                         Y6 Leavers’ Assembly 2pm
Fri  20th July                                              Last Day – finish at 3:15
Sat 21st July- Monday 3rd Sep               Summer Holiday
Tues 4th Sep                                              Autumn Term 1 begins
Ryan Fensham-Brown          ryan.brown@hanslope.milton-keynes.sch.uk
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